Tipton, Benjamin K.

From: Boz, Milana A

Sent: Thursday, December 14, 2017 9:13 AM

To: Tipton, Benjamin K.

Subject: FW: 5-469: NE Louisville Loop MET CMAQ Supplemental Agreement

Ben — below is the email from Jackie. Thanks.

From: Jones, Jackie M (KYTC) [mailto:Jackie.Jones@ky.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, December 13, 2017 3:51 PM

To: Boz, Milana A

Cc: Borho, Nick (Thomas)

Subject: RE: 5-469: NE Louisville Loop MET CMAQ Supplemental Agreement

Milana,
Our MOA and all our documents with FHWA show the project scope of work is the construction of a paved multi-use
trail, drainage improvements, and signage for Shelbyville Road between Old Shelbyville Road and North Beckley Station.

Jackie Jones

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet

Office of Local Programs

502-782-4734 (p)|502-229-6431 (c)
https://transportation.ky.gov/Local-Programs/

From: Boz, Milana A [mailto:Milana.Boz@Iouisvilleky.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, December 13, 2017 2:53 PM

To: Jones, Jackie M (KYTC) <Jackie.Jones@ky.gov>

Cc: Borho, Nick (Thomas) <Nick.Borho@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: RE: 5-469: NE Louisville Loop MET CMAQ Supplemental Agreement

Jackie — Ben, from our Budget office, asked if you can send an email to confirm that the NE Louisville Loop MET CMAQ,
Supplemental Agreement is for the segment of the Loop along Shelbyville Road from Old Shelbyville (Wooded Falls Rd)
to N. English Station.

Thanks.

Milana

From: Jones, Jackie M (KYTC) [mailto:Jackie.Jones@ky.qov]

Sent: Thursday, October 19, 2017 10:22 AM

To: Borho, Nick (Thomas)

Cc: Boz, Milana A

Subject: 5-469: NE Louisville Loop MET CMAQ Supplemental Agreement

This adds $300,000 in additional CMAQ, funds and extends the end date.

Thanks!




AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
AND THE
LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON METRO GOVERNMENT
NORTH LOUISVILLE LOOP MULTI-USE PATH
P02-628-1100002903
SYP ITEM # 5-469 / AUHTORIZATION # 84459

This Amendment made and entered into by and between the Kentucky
Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) and the Lousiville/Jefferson Metro Government
(RECIPIENT) acting as an amendment to that Agreement entered into between the
parties dated December 6, 2011.

WHEREAS, on December 6, 2011, the parties hereto entered into an agreement
for the North Louisville Loop Multi-Use Path; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the following promises and covenants
contained herein the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. TheTerms and Conditions of Agreement numbered P02-628-1100002903
made and entered into by and between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet
(KYTC) and the Recipient, are modified to reflect a funding increase of
$300,000.00 from $750,000.00 to $1,050,000.00 and to extend the project
end date to June 30, 2019;

2. All other terms and conditions of PO2-628-1100002903 shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto caused these presents to be
executed by their officers thereunto duly authorized:

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet:

Approved as to form & legality: Commonwealth of Kentucky
Attorney Greg Thomas, Secretary
Transportation Cabinet Transportation Cabinet
Date: Date:

Louisville/Jefferson Metro Government:
Approved as to form & legality:

Attorney Mayor

Date: Date:




